

Herk Edwards, Inc.
Seating & Equipment Specialties

23822 Hawthorne Blvd. Suite 201 . Torrance, California 90505

## ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

To be signed by all Contractors awarded work covered by the Project Stabilization Agreement prior to commencing work.

## 23 July 2018

Project Labor Coordinator Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. MBA/MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm HERK EDWARDS, INC. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CZ19-0026-08 Whole Site Modernization at Mission Bay High School, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

By

HERK EDWARDS, INC.

Diane Sivas, Secretary/Treasurer

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]



## San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

Project Information		Subcontractor Jobsite Scheduling Information		
Project Name: Whole Site Modernization at Mission Bay High School		Number of Shifts: 1		
General Contractor: Soltek Paclific Construction	SD Unified Contract Number: CZ-19-0026-08	Daily Start Time:		Daily Stop Time:
Subcontractor Start Date: 4/15/2019	Subcontractor Duration (Days): 10	Pay Period End Day:		Pay Day:
Subcontractor Information				
Subcontractor Name: Herk Edwards, Inc.				
Address: 23822 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 201, Torrance, CA 90505				
Contact Email Address: dsivas@herkedwards.com				
Phone; 310 373 0543		миниришения принципровомя.	2144 HEISTON (STEELEN SANDER) PARE	
Fax: 310 375 6754	License Classification: C61/D34	License Status: Active		atus: Active
License Number: 232760		HIIIIIIIIIIIII	14111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Describe the Work You Will Perform on this Project (100 words or less)				
Subcontractor to Herk Edwards, Inc. will unload, stage and install telescoping bleachers using carpenter labor.				
Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project				
N/A				
and the site of the control of the c				
		THE THE PARTY OF T		
APROLITE A PROGRAMMA SOCIETA DE TENTO DE TENTO.				
	. — « — « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « «	ни ньомытеньымыненновит <i>е</i>		AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T